Benefits & Features
• Integrated electronics and two sensors in one unit for space savings
• Single continuous reading of 10-5 to 1,500 Torr
• Low cost gauging alternative
• Reduced process cycle time due to sensor’s fast, accurate and repeatable pressure measurements
• Ease of operation with both analog output and digital communication
• Mountable in any position for ease of installation
• Clean design and construction compatible with semiconductor loadlock application

* To achieve both accurate and repeatable measurement below 5 x 10-4 Torr, it is necessary to perform zero calibration
of the transducer.
Ordering Information:
Part Number Description Price
910-11 Series 910 Transducer, NW 16 KF, RS232
910-12 Series 910 Transducer, NW 16 KF, RS485
910-21 Series 910 Transducer, NW 25 KF, RS232
910-22 Series 910 Transducer, NW 25 KF, RS485
910-41 Series 910 Transducer, 4 VCR®-F 1, RS232
910-42 Series 910 Transducer, 4 VCR®-F 1, RS485
910-51 Series 910 Transducer, 8 VCR®-F 1, RS232
910-52 Series 910 Transducer, 8 VCR®-F 1, RS485
910-81 Series 910 Transducer, Long NW 16 KF, RS232
910-82 Series 910 Transducer, Long NW 16 KF, RS485
Series 910
DualTrans
Transducer
zero
PIN 5
PIN 10
PIN 15
PIN 1
PIN 6
PIN 11
Dimensions
Pinout
1 - RS485 (-) / RS232 transmit
2 - RS485 (+) / RS232 receive
3 - Power (+)
4 - Power (-)
5 - Analog Output (+)
6 - Analog Output (-)
7 - Relay #1 NO
8 - Relay #1 Common
9 - Relay #1 NC
10 - Relay #2 NC
11 - Relay #2 Common
12 - Relay #2 NO
13 - Relay #3 NC
14 - Relay #3 Common
15 - Relay #3 NO
Flange A
NW 16 KF 3.92 (100)
8 (1/2") VCR®-F 1 5.14 (131)
4 (1/4") VCR®-F 1 5.37 (136)
1/8” NPT-F 5.20 (132)
MKS Global Headquarters
2 Tech Drive, Suite 201
Andover, MA  01810
Tel: (978) 645.5500
Tel: (800) 227.8766 (in USA)
Web: www.mksinst.com
Email: mks@mksinst.com
MKS Vacuum Technology
HPS® Products
5330 Sterling Drive
Boulder, CO 80301
Tel: (303) 449.9861
Tel: (800) 345.1967 (in USA)
MKS Denmark ApS
Ndr. Strandvej 119G
DK-3150 Hellebaek
Denmark
Tel: + 45 4492 9299